

Supreme Judicial Court

FOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SJC-12112

ERIC N. BALLEs,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

BABCOCK POWER, INC.,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON DIRECT APPELLATE REVIEW OF A JUDGMENT OF
THE MIDDLESEX SUPERIOR COURT

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NEW ENGLAND LEGAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF THE DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

NEW ENGLAND LEGAL FOUNDATION,

By its attorneys,

Ben Robbins
BBO No. 559918
Martin J. Newhouse, President
BBO No. 544755
New England Legal Foundation
150 Lincoln Street
Boston, MA 02111
(617) 695-3660
benjaminrobbins@nelonline.org

Dated: October 21, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iv

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 1

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 3

 I. A COURT SHOULD UPHOLD AN EMPLOYER’S
 GOOD-FAITH TERMINATION OF A HIGH-
 RANKING EXECUTIVE EMPLOYEE FOR CAUSE,
 ESPECIALLY WHEN THE PARTIES HAD AGREED
 THAT THE EMPLOYER WOULD HAVE THE
 EXCLUSIVE AUTHORITY TO DECIDE THAT
 ISSUE..... 3

 II. TO WARRANT DEFERENTIAL REVIEW FOR ITS
 EMPLOYMENT DECISIONS, AN EMPLOYER NEED
 NOT EXPRESSLY RECITE IN ITS AGREEMENTS
 THAT ITS EXCLUSIVE DECISIONMAKING
 AUTHORITY IS FINAL..... 10

 III. A REVIEWING COURT SHOULD DEFER TO THE
 EMPLOYER’S FACTFINDING PREROGATIVE BY
 CONSIDERING THE FACTS AS THE EMPLOYER
 FOUND THEM AT THE TIME OF ITS DECISION.... 13

CONCLUSION..... 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Black v. Fox Hills North Comty. Ass'n., Inc.,
599 A.2d 1228 (Md. 1992) 7, 12

Cotran v. Rollins Hudig Hall Int'l, Inc.,
948 P.2d 412 (Cal. 1998) 5

Fernandes v. Attleboro Hous. Auth.,
470 Mass. 117 (2014) 11

Gottlieb v. Schenck,
82 N.Y.S.2d 719 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 1942) 7

Harhen v. Brown,
431 Mass. 838 (2000) 5, 6

Percival v. General Motors Corp.,
539 F.2d 1126 (8th Cir. 1976) 5

Sw. Gas Corp. v. Vargas,
901 P.2d 693 (Nev. 1995) 8, 15

Taylor v. Spectrum Health Primary Care Partners,
2015 WL 8539499
(Mich. Ct. App. Dec. 10, 2015) 4, 11

Towson Univ. v. Conte,
862 A.2d 941 (Md. 2004) 8, 13, 15

Uno Restaurants, Inc. v. Boston Kenmore Realty Corp.,
441 Mass. 376 (2004) 6

Waters v. Churchill,
511 U.S. 661 (1994) 13, 14
